ORACLE DATA SHEET
SUN BLADE 6000 VIRTUALIZED 40 GbE
NETWORK EXPRESS MODULE
IN-CHASSIS VIRTUALIZED 40 GBE
ACCESS
KEY FEATURES
 Virtualized 1 port of 40 GbE or 2 ports of
10 GbE uplinks shared by all server

requirements
 China RoHS compliant
Description and Ordering Information
Sun Blade 6000 Virtualized 40 GbE Network Express Module:  P/N: 7100090 (PTO
Options available:
 Dual rate transceiver: SFP+ SR  (2129A, X2129A-N)
 Sun dual speed 10 GbE SFP+ long reach pluggable transceiver (5562A-Z,
X5562A-Z)
Below copper cables are direct attach and transceivers should not be used:
  TwinX passive cable, 5 meter  (X2130A-5M-N): max 2
 Twinax Passive Copper Cable splitter  3 meter (X2125A-3M): max 1
LC end of the below optical splitter cable plugs into the SFP+ SR transceiver
(X2129A-N) in the SFP+ port of the NEM. MPO connector at the other end of the
cable plugs into the QSFP transceiver in the QSFP port of the switch:
 QSFP optical cable splitter: 10 meters, MTO to 4 LC (X2127A-10M): max1
 QSFP optical cable splitter: 50 meters, MTO to 4 LC (X2127A-50M): max1
Below 1000Base-T adapter can be used only in port 0 of the SFP+ ports:
 Sun 1000Base-T SFP+  adapter (X2123A-N, 2123A): max 1 (port 0 only)
RELATED PRODUCTS AND
SERVICES
RELATED PRODUCTS
Sun Blade 6000 and Sun Netra